
Act Parts of Act Sections within 
Part 

Sections of Parts 
containing 
Executive 
Powers 

Sections of 
Parts containing 
Non-Executive 
Powers 

Town and Country 
Planning Act 1990 

Part III (Control 
over development)  
 

Ss 55 to 106D All sections 
between Ss 55 to 
106D (inclusive) 
not listed in next 
column 

S59A(1)(b) 
S69 
S70(1)(a) 
S70(1)(b) 
S70A 
S72 
S73 
S73A 
S76 
S92 
S94(2) 
S102 
S106 

 Part VI (Blight)   
 

Ss 137 to171 All sections  

 Part VII 
(Enforcement) 
 

Ss 171A to 196E All sections 
between Ss 171A 
to 196E 
(inclusive) not 
listed in next 
column 

S171C 
S171E 
S172 
S183(1) 
S187A 
S187B 
S191(4) 
S192(2) 
S196A 

 Part VIII (Special 
controls) 

Ss 197 to 225E All sections 
between Ss 197 
to 225E 
(inclusive) not 
listed in next 
column 

Ss 197-214D 
S215(1) 
S220 

 Part IX (CPO 
powers) 
 

Ss 226 to 246 All sections  

 Part X (Highways)  All sections 
between Ss 247 
to 261 (inclusive) 
not listed in next 
column 

S247 
S257 
S258 

 Part XII (Validity) 
 

Ss 284 to 292 All sections  

 Part XIV (Financial 
provisions) 
 

Ss 303 to 314 All sections  

Highways Act 1980 Part I (Highway 
Authorities and 
agreements 
between 

Ss 1 to 9 All sections 
including 
specifically S8 

 



Authorities) 
 

 Part III (Creation of 
highways) 

Ss 24 to 35 All sections 
between Ss 24 to 
35 (inclusive) not 
listed in next 
column 

S25 
S26 
S31A 

 Part IV 
(Maintenance of 
highways) 
 

Ss 36 to 61 All sections  

 Part V 
(Improvement of 
Highways)  
 

Ss 62 to 105. All sections  

 Part VIII (Stopping 
up and diversion) 

Sections 116-
129 

All sections 
between Ss 116 
to 129 (inclusive) 
not listed in next 
column 

S118 
S118ZA 
S118C(2) 
S118A 
S118B 
S119 
S119ZA 
S119C(4) 
S119A 
S119B 
S119C(3) 
S119D 
S121B  
S121C 

 Part IX 
(Enforcement) 

Ss 130 to 185 All sections 
between Ss 130 
to 185 (inclusive) 
not listed in next 
column  

S130 
S130A 
S130B(7) 
S135 
S135A 
S135B 
S139 
S142 
S147 
S149 
S169 
S171 
S172 
S178 
S179 
S180 

 Part XII (CPO 
powers)  
 

Ss 238 to 272 All sections  

 Part XIII (Financial 
Provisions  

Ss 272 to 281A All sections save 
for section 278 
which is 

Section 278 if so 
deemed 
by 



specified as 
being a function 
which can be an 
executive 
function but 
need not be 

Authorit
y 

 Part XIV 
(Miscellaneous) 

Ss 282 to 345 All sections  

Road Traffic 
Regulation Act 1984 

All parts All sections  All sections  

 


