

Act	Parts of Act	Sections within Part	Sections of Parts containing Executive Powers	Sections of Parts containing Non-Executive Powers
Town and Country Planning Act 1990	Part III (Control over development)	Ss 55 to 106D	<i>All sections between Ss 55 to 106D (inclusive) not listed in next column</i>	S59A(1)(b) S69 S70(1)(a) S70(1)(b) S70A S72 S73 S73A S76 S92 S94(2) S102 S106
	Part VI (Blight)	Ss 137 to 171	<i>All sections</i>	
	Part VII (Enforcement)	Ss 171A to 196E	<i>All sections between Ss 171A to 196E (inclusive) not listed in next column</i>	S171C S171E S172 S183(1) S187A S187B S191(4) S192(2) S196A
	Part VIII (Special controls)	Ss 197 to 225E	<i>All sections between Ss 197 to 225E (inclusive) not listed in next column</i>	Ss 197-214D S215(1) S220
	Part IX (CPO powers)	Ss 226 to 246	<i>All sections</i>	
	Part X (Highways)		<i>All sections between Ss 247 to 261 (inclusive) not listed in next column</i>	S247 S257 S258
	Part XII (Validity)	Ss 284 to 292	<i>All sections</i>	
	Part XIV (Financial provisions)	Ss 303 to 314	<i>All sections</i>	
Highways Act 1980	Part I (Highway Authorities and agreements between	Ss 1 to 9	<i>All sections including specifically S8</i>	

	Authorities)			
	Part III (Creation of highways)	Ss 24 to 35	<i>All sections between Ss 24 to 35 (inclusive) not listed in next column</i>	S25 S26 S31A
	Part IV (Maintenance of highways)	Ss 36 to 61	<i>All sections</i>	
	Part V (Improvement of Highways)	Ss 62 to 105.	<i>All sections</i>	
	Part VIII (Stopping up and diversion)	Sections 116-129	<i>All sections between Ss 116 to 129 (inclusive) not listed in next column</i>	S118 S118ZA S118C(2) S118A S118B S119 S119ZA S119C(4) S119A S119B S119C(3) S119D S121B S121C
	Part IX (Enforcement)	Ss 130 to 185	<i>All sections between Ss 130 to 185 (inclusive) not listed in next column</i>	S130 S130A S130B(7) S135 S135A S135B S139 S142 S147 S149 S169 S171 S172 S178 S179 S180
	Part XII (CPO powers)	Ss 238 to 272	<i>All sections</i>	
	Part XIII (Financial Provisions)	Ss 272 to 281A	<i>All sections save for section 278 which is</i>	Section 278 if so deemed by

			specified as being a function which can be an executive function but need not be	Authority
	Part XIV (Miscellaneous)	Ss 282 to 345	<i>All sections</i>	
Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984	All parts	All sections	<i>All sections</i>	